		\mathcal{J}	
- Do Expires 06/30/99 CM3 0651-0027 Do	ocument ID No. 101475535	04-19-2001 101680061	
	ORDATION FORM COV TRADEMARKS ON	NLY 4.5.01	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Traden		hed original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	П	
New New	Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	□ 0	N B., T Assissment	
Document ID#	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	□	Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Merger		
	№		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	Other		
		Execution Date	
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Service911.com, Inc.		04 05 01	
Formerly			
Individual General Partner	ship Limited Partnersh	hip Corporation Association	
	Simp Eminted Factorion		
Other 76146886			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware corporation			
Citizensin protate of incorporation organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Attenza.com, Inc.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
		1 (BAN) ABN/ ABN/ ABN/ ABN/ ABN/ ABN/ ABN/ ABN/	
Composed of			
04-05-2001			
Address (line 1) 1525 North Stemmons Freeway U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #75			
Address (U)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Dallas	Texas	75207	
City	State/Country	Zip Code If document to be recorded is an	
Individual General Partner	ship Limited Partnersh	assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association		not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate	
Other		document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware corporation			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
ମତ୍ୟକ୍ତ କର ୍ ଷ୍ଟ ଧୂର	I OR OI I IOL OOL ONL	•	
250.00 Te	20 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	v Cours Shoot to be recorded including time for reviewing the document	
and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Ser	nd comments regarding this burden estimate to	r Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, dget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503.	
See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Pat	ent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO	NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS	
ADDRESS.			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

044297.0000 AUSTIN 221959 v1

	*
♂∸♂⊞亡	
Expires 06/30/99	
OMB 0651-0027	

045034 0000 ATTOTINE 324515 ...1

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name Alan W. Tompkins
Address (line 1) Attenza.com, Inc
Address (line 2) 1525 North Stemmons Freeway
Address (line 3) Dallas, Texas 75207
Address (line 4)
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 512/499-6200
Name Orlesia A. Hawkins
Address (line 1) Akin, Gump, Strauss, Hauer & Feld, L.L.P.
Address (line 2) 816 Congress Avenue
Address (line 3) Suite 1900
Address (line 4) Austin, Texas 78701
Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 76146886 76155456 76167492 76172587 76107817 76106741 76131019 76130595 76107816 Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 11
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ \$290.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-0660
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Orlesia A. Hawkins April 5, 2001
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

Trademark Application Number(s) (Continued)

76040279 75780925

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Service911.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1525 North Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207, has adopted, used and is using in its business the following trademarks:

- 1. "ACCEDE" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/146,886;
- 2. "AGENT WEBSKIN" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/155,456;
- 3. "ATTENZA" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/167,492;
- 4. "CAARS" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/172,587;
- 5. "SUPPORTING THE INTERNET" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/107,817;
- 6. "SUPPORTSOFT" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/106,741;
- 7. "THE ANSWER TO ESUPPORT" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/131,019;
- 8. "WE ESUPPORT BUSINESS" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/130,595;
- 9. "WE SUPPORT THE INTERNET" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/107,816;
- 10. "WE SUPPORT THE WEB" U.S. Application Serial No. 76/040,279; and
- 11. "WEBSKIN" U.S. Application Serial No. 75/780,925.

WHEREAS, Attenza.com, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 1525 North Stemmons Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75207, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and registrations thereof; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of said registrations and application be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and other appropriate Patent and Trademark Offices.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Service911.com, Inc. hereby assigns to Attenza.com, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks and the registrations thereof, and all

045036.0000 AUSTIN 224520 v1

rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said trademarks, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

SERVICE911.COM, INC.

Date: 3/30/01

General Counsel & Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF TRAVIS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on Wash 30, 2001, by Alan W.

Tompkins, General Counsel & Secretary of SERVICE911.COM, INC., a Delaware corporation,

on behalf of said corporation.

SUSAN L. CARLTON Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 08-17-04

Notary Public, State of Texas

045036.0000 AUSTIN 224520 v1

RECORDED: 04/05/2001